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X. Attendance and Voting Record

Executive Committee Segment Present Member

End Users b Mike Bray

b Kelly Daly

b Dona Gussow

b Diane McVicker

b Tina Patton

LDCs b Dolores Chezar for Bob Betonte (ballot provided)

b Chris Maturo

b Mike Novak

b Bill Oppenheim

b Steve Sullivan

Pipelines b Bill Griffith for Shelley Corman

b Dale Davis

b Paul Love

b Julie Unruh

b Norm Walker

Producers b Paul Keeler

b Tommie Hartmann for Bob Wallenhorst

b Mike Johnson

r Richard Smith (Ballot provided)

r Vacancy

Services b Jim Buccigross

b Carl Caldwell

b Keith Sappenfield

b Mark Scheel

b Sylvia Munson

Administrative: Rae McQuade -  Executive Director
JoAnn Garcia -  GISB Staff
Veronica Thomason -  GISB Staff
Jay Costan -  GISB General Counsel
Jane Copeland -  Ak/Ret Reporting
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Voting Record

Member R97124 R98057 R98066 R98067 R99039 R99044 R99048 CXKR-1

Mike Bray b b b b b b b r

Kelly Daly b b b b b b b r

Dona Gussow b b b b b b b r

Diane McVicker b b b b b b b r

Tina Patton b b b b b b b r

Dolores Chezar abstain b b b b b b b

Chris Maturo abstain b b b b b b b

Mike Novak abstain b b b b b b b

Bill Oppenheim abstain b b b b b b b

Steve Sullivan abstain b b b b b b b

Bill Griffith r b b b b b b r

Dale Davis b b b b b b b r

Paul Love abstain b b b b b b r

Julie Unruh b b b b b b b r

Norm Walker abstain b b b b b b r

Paul Keeler abstain b b b b b b b

Tommie Hartmann abstain b b b b b b b

Mike Johnson abstain b b b b b b b

Richard Smith (Ballot) b b b b b b b b

Jim Buccigross b b b b b b b b

Carl Caldwell r b b b b b b b

Keith Sappenfield r b b b b b b r

Mark Scheel r b b b b b b b

Sylvia Munson r b b b b b b b

Total Votes For 9 24 24 24 24 24 24 13

Total Votes Against 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Ratification? n/a yes yes yes yes yes yes n/a

Pass/Fail Fail Pass Pass Pass Pass Pass Pass Fail
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Voting Record Continued

Member CXKR-2 CXKR-3 R97043 R97116 R99039 R97022B

Mike Bray b r b b b b

Kelly Daly b r b b b b

Dona Gussow b r b b b b

Diane McVicker b r b b b b

Tina Patton b r b b b b

Dolores Chezar b r b b b b

Chris Maturo b r b b b b

Mike Novak b r b b b b

Bill Oppenheim b r b b b b

Steve Sullivan b r b b b b

Bill Griffith r b b b b b

Dale Davis r b b b b b

Paul Love r b b b b b

Julie Unruh r b b b b b

Norm Walker r b b b b r

Paul Keeler b r b b b b

Tommie Hartmann b r b b b b

Mike Johnson b r b b b b

Richard Smith (Ballot) b b b b

Jim Buccigross b r b b b b

Carl Caldwell b r b b b b

Keith Sappenfield b r b b b b

Mark Scheel b r b b b b

Sylvia Munson b abstain b b b b

Total Votes For 18 5 24 24 24 24

Total Votes Against 5 17 0 0 0 0

Ratification? n/a n/a no no no no

Pass/Fail Fail Fail Pass Pass Pass Pass



                                                  Gas Industry Standards Board
1100 Louisiana, Suite 4925, Houston, Texas 77002

Phone:  (713) 356-0060, Fax:  (713) 356-0067, E-mail: gisb@aol.com
Home Page: www.gisb.org

Draft Minutes of the Executive Subcommittee Meeting – November 11, 1999
Page 13 of 13

Observers to the Meeting – November 11, 1999:

Name Company Address GISB
Member

PIPELINES:

Joe Bianchi ANR Pipeline joseph.bianchi@coastalcorp.com Yes

Iris King CNG Transmission iris_g._king2cngt.cng.com Yes

Twyla Strogen CNG Transmission twyla.s.strogen@cngt.cng.com Yes

Theresa Hess Enron Gas Pipelines thess@enron.com Yes

Tammy Hopkins Enron – Transwestern thopkins@enron.com Yes

Tom Gwilliam Iroquois tom_gwilliam@iroquois.com Yes

Betty Barnum Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line babarnum@cmsenergy.com Yes

Prince McDougal Southern Natural Gas prince_mcdougal@sonat.com Yes

Nancy Fitzgerald Tejas Offshore Pipelines njfitzgerald@coral-energy.com Yes

Mark Gracey Tennessee Gas Pipeline graceym@epenegy.com Yes

Ken Schubert TransCanada Pipelines ken_schubert@trnscanada.com Yes

Kim Van Pelt Trunkline kvanpelt@cmsenergy.com Yes

Jim Keisler Williams Gas Pipelines jim.e.keisler@wgp.twc.com Yes

Kurt Link Williston Basin Interstate linkkl@wbip.com Yes

LDCs:

Mike Shahan Peoples Natural Gas mshahan@cngt.cng.com Yes

SERVICES:

Cynthia Corcoran Corcoran Law Offices cynthiacorcoran@corcoran-law.com Yes

Gary Payne Enron Capital and Trade gary.l.payne@enron.com Yes

Randy Young Koch Midstream young0r@kochind.com Yes

Leigh Spangler Latitude Technology lspangler@latitiudetech.net Yes

END USERS

Joel Greene SRP/Energy Advocates jlgreene@energyadvocates.com Yes

ASSOCIATIONS:

Joan Dreskin INGAA jdreskin@ingaa.org

Anne Roland INGAA aroland@ingaa.org


